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IN THE MATTER OF A MEMBER OF THE ‘ No. 21-2455
STATE BAR OF ARIZONA,

DAVID S. GINGRAS ORDER
Bar No. 021097

Respondent.

On March 11, 2022 the Attorney Discipline Probable Cause Committee issued
its order finding probable cause and admonishing Respondent for violating Rule 42,
ER 4.2, 4.4, and 8.4(a) with designated terms and assessing costs. Service of that

order occurred on March 23, 2022.

The Committee’s orders are final unless within 10 days of service of the subject
order a Respondent files a written demand for formal proceedings pursuant to Rule
55(c)(4) (A) and (B). Respondent’s demand for formal proceedings, filed on April 04,
2022, is timely. Accordingly, the Committee’s order of admonition and costs is

vacated, and the State Bar is directed to prepare and file a formal complaint.

DATED this 18 day of May, 2022
Gﬁw"" Loldos.

Judge (ret.) Lawrence F. Winthrop, Chair
Attorney Discipline Probable Cause
Committee of the Supreme Court of Arizona




Original filed this _18 day
Of May, 2022 to:

Attorney Discipline Probable Cause Committee
Supreme Court of Arizona

1501 West Washington Street, Suite 104
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Copy emailed this 18 day
of May, 2022, to:

David S. Gingras

Gingras Law Office, PLLC
4802 E Ray Rd Ste 23-271
Phoenix, AZ 85044-6417
Email: david@gingraslaw.com
Respondent

Copy emailed/mailed this_18 day
of May, 2022, to:

Lawyer Regulation Records Manager State Bar
of Arizona

4201 N. 24th St., Suite 100

Phoenix, Arizona 85016-6266

Compliance Monitor
State Bar of Arizona

4201 N. 24t St., Suite 100
Phoenix, AZ 85016
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